

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 63/2022

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 05-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Parties

Mr. Arvind P., Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.
Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.
Mr. Randeep Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Shravya Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Maitreya Saha, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORMr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raman Kr. Bharti, Adv.

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sanbha Rumnong, Adv.
Mr. Jaiwant Patankar, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AORMr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

contd..

Mr. Sharuk Ali, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR
Mr. Ashwini Upadhyay, adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sharukh Ali, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Saurika Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Charndatta Mahindular, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Shri Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General and so as to enable the Union of India to file a detailed counter affidavit after obtaining the necessary information from the respective States on the anti-conversion/anti-conversion laws and other relevant information, put up on 12.12.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR