

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 63/2022

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 12-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Dubey, AOR
 Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
 Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Amit P. Shalni, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. H.B. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Gaganjeet Singh Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kr. Garg, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Raman K. Bharti, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.
 Ms. Aakriti Chaubey, AOR
 Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

Dr. A.P. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Geeta Chauhan, Adv.
 Ms. Richa Singh, Adv.
 Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Pratima Rani, Adv.
 Mr. Sadashiv, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Jayant K.Sud, ASG
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
 Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR
 Mr. Ashwini Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
 Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Priya Aristotle, AoR
 Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sharukh Ali, Adv.

Mr. Dushyanth Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siju Thamas, Adv.
 Lija Merin John, Adv.
 Miss Masoom Raj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.
 Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.
 Mr. Anas Tanvir, AOR

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Monika Gosain, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR
 Mr. Ashutosh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
 Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.
 Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Pranav Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Manya Harija, Adv.

Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Ms. Sampreeti Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Nirmimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sanbha Rumnong, Adv.

Mr. Jaiwant Patankar, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Ram, Adv.

Ms. Bhawna, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 09.01.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR